

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26543/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2010 in APOT No. 119/2009
& WP No. 655/2008 & GA No. 949/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DIR.OF SCHOOL EDU.WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN KUMAR GHOSH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/08/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kalyan K.Bandopadhyay,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishan Venugopal,Sr.adv.

Ms. Soumya Chakraborty,Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

Without expressing anything on merits of the claim made by both parties, we condone the delay of 109 days in filing writ appeal before the Division Bench. We request the Division bench to take up the writ appeal and dispose of the same as early as possible on merits after affording opportunity to all the parties concerned. The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master